DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES BY MEMBERS OF LOK SABHA

FORM- I

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF MEMBER A.

1. Name of the Member

(In Block Letters)

SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU

2. Father's/Husband's name

Late Sukul Tudu

Permanent address

Vill-Khuntapal, Po-Paramananda

PS.-Morada, Dist-Mayurbhanj

Odisha, Pin-757018

4. Delhi address

126, South Avenue, New Delhi,

Pin-110011

5. Party affiliation

Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)

6. Date of election

29.04.2019

7. Date of taking oath/

Making affirmation in the House

18.06.2019

I. Details of immovable property

(1) Name of the State, District, Sub-:

Division and village in which

Property is situated

Odisha, Mayurbhani, Baripada

Khuntapal

(2) Details of property

(a) House and buildings

and their value

Mouza-Kuntapal,

Khata No-238/11, Ac-0.20 dec.

Rs. 3,00,000 /- (Three lakh

only)

(b) Lands and their present value:

Mouza Khuntapal

RS. 5,00,000/- (Five Lakh

only)

(3) Whether held as owner or befeficiary:

Owner

(4) Whether held jointly or severally, if Property held jointly with another

person share of property held

NA

(5) If not held in member's own name State in whose name held and his/her Relationship with the member.

NA

(6) How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage : Inheritance, gift or otherwise with date Of acquisition and name of person from Whom acquired)

Inheritance

(7) Any other relevant information which The member may like to mention

N/A

II. Details of movable property

- Description of the property

 (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewellery/ Investments in banks/stock
 Markets/companies/fincial Institution/insurance polices etc.)
- 1. Hero HF Deluxe
- 2. Scorpio 3.Endeavar 4.Gold-20gm.
- (2) Make, model (and also registration No in case of vehicles) where necessary
- 1. Regn No-ODIIC-8709
- 2. Regn.No-ODIIK-2839 3.Regn. No-ODIIX-6969
- (3) Mode of acquisition : (purchase/gift/mortgage lease of otherwise)

Purchase on loan basis

(4) Purchase price of the property

- 1. Rs.48,000/- (Cash) (Loan recovered)
- 2. Rs.10,00,000/0 (HDFC Bank finance)
- 3.Rs.39,00,000 /-(ICICI Bank finance)
- (5) In case of purchase, source or sources From which financed
 - (a) Personal savings
 - (b) Other sources
- (6) Any other relevant information which The member may like to furnish

III. Details of Liabilities of the member to Public Financial Institutions/Central Government and State Government

- (1) Details of loans raised from Banks Companies/Financial Institutions/Central/ State Governments
- : 1. Vehicle loan for Scorpio ODIIK-2939 from HDFC Bank Kurmulguma, Malkanagiri Rs. 1,00,000 /-2.Personal Loan RS. 3,00,000/-HDFC Bank Kurmulguma, Malkanagiri
- (2) Amount of loans raised in each case :

(3) The period for which these loans were raised in each case

B. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S SPOUSE

 Name of the Member's spouse : SUMITRA TUDU (In Block Letters)

2. Father's/Husband's name : Bishweswar Tudu

3. Permanent address : Vill-Khuntapal, Po-Paramananda

PS.-Morada, Dist-Mayurbhanj

NA

Odisha, Pin-757017

4. Delhi address : 126, South Avenue, New Delhi,

Pin-110011

I. Details of immovable property

(1) Name of the State, District, Sub- : NA Division and village in which

Property is situated

(2)Details of property

(a) House and buildings : NA and their value

(3)Whether held as owner or beneficiary : NA

(b) Lands and their present value

(4) Whether held jointly or severally, if : NA Property held jointly with members share of property held

(5) If not held in spouse's own name : NA State in whose name held and his/her relationship with the spouse.

(6) How acquired
(whether by purchase, lease, mortgage: NA
Inheritance, gift or otherwise with date
of acquisition and name of person from
whom acquired)

(7) Any other relevant information which : NA

The member may like to mention

Il Details of movable property

(1)Description of the property
(i.e. car/motorcycle/jewellery/
Investments in banks/stock
Markets/companies/fincial
Institution/insurance polices etc.)

1. Gold-100 gm. Rs.3,00,000 /-2. Silver-300 gm Rs. 15,000/-.

(2)Make, model (and also registration No in case of vehicles) where necessary

NA

(3)Mode of acquisition : (purchase/gift/mortgage lease of otherwise)

NA

(4)Purchase price of the property

NA

(5)In case of purchase, source or sources From which financed

NA

(c) Personal savings

(d) other sources

(7) Whether held as owner of beneficiary

NA

(7) Whether held jointly or severally

NA

(8) Any other relevant information which The member may like to furnish

C. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S DEPENDENT CHILDREN

1. Name of the Member's dependent:

Children

(In Block Letters)

1.SUMEDHA TUDU ((daughter)

2.SUNETRA TUDU (daughter)

3.BIBHU PRASAD TUDU ((son)

2. Father's/Husband's name

Bishweswar Tudu

3. Permanent address

Vill-Khuntapal, Po-Paramananda

PS.-Morada, Dist-Mayurbhani

Odisha, Pin-757017

4. Delhi address

126, South Avenue, New Delhi,

Pin-110011

I. Details of immovable property

(1) Name of the State, District, Sub-

Division and village in which

Property is situated

NA

(2) Details of property

(c) House and buildings

and their value

NA

(d) Lands and their present value

NA

(3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary

NA

(4) Whether held jointly or severally, if Property held jointly with members

share of property held

NA

NA

(5) If not held in spouse's own name State in whose name held and his/her relationship with the spouse.

(6) How acquired

(whether by purchase, lease, mortgage: Inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)

NA

(7) Any other relevant information which

NA

The member may like to mention

II Details of movable property

(1)Description of the property : NA. (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewellery/
Investments in banks/stock
Markets/companies/fincial
Institution/insurance polices etc.)

(2)Make, model (and also registration : NA No in case of vehicles) where necessary

(3)Mode of acquisition : NA (purchase/gift/mortgage lease of otherwise)

(4)Purchase price of the property : NA

(5)In case of purchase, source or sources : NA From which financed

(2) Personal savings

(3) other sources

(8) Whether held as owner of beneficiary : NA

(7) Whether held jointly or severally : NA

(8) Any other relevant information which The member may like to furnish

DECLARATION

I Shri Bishweswar Tudu hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

In the event of any change in the information given above, I undertake to intimate the Speaker as provided under the rules.

Yours faithfully

Date:

Signature/thumb Impression of member